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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A)

3/16/2013

Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Men's 55 Meters Final
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Shane Crawford	Winamac	6.26	

 

Men's 55 Meters Prelim
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Shane Crawford	Winamac	6.26	

 

Men's 55 Meters Prelim  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Note

1 Bellamy, LeVante Brebeuf 6.52 10

2 Stouder, Connor Whitko 6.64 8

3 Emerson, Devan Jimtown 6.67 6

4 Lacher, Sam Bremen 6.70 5 6.694

5 Davis, Malik I Ritter 6.70 4 6.699

6 Lazaro, Austin Tri-West Hen 6.72 3

7 Johnson, Brady Bluffton 6.73 2

8 Mahome, Darius Gary Wallace 6.79 1

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HPL) Note

1 Bellamy, LeVante Brebeuf 6.52Qq 3(1)

2 Emerson, Devan Jimtown 6.63Qq 2(1)

2 Stouder, Connor Whitko 6.63Q 3(2)

4 Johnson, Brady Bluffton 6.66Qq 1(1)

5 Lacher, Sam Bremen 6.69Q 1(2)

6 Lazaro, Austin Tri-West Hen 6.72Q 2(2)

7 Mahome, Darius Gary Wallace 6.74Q 2(3)

8 Davis, Malik I Ritter 6.75Q 3(3)

9 Gray, Garrett Benton 6.77 2(4)

10 ODEN, CAMERON Northwestern 6.78 2(5) 6.775

11 Phillips, Maurice Thea Bowman 6.78 1(3) 6.778

12 Hollis, Kyree I Ritter 6.79 2(6) 6.787

13 Kyle, Austin Western Boone 6.79 3(4) 6.789

14 Gilliam, Nick Danville 6.80 3(5) 6.791

15 Parmley, Tristan Springs Valley 6.80 1(4) 6.795

16 Stamm, Grant Linton-Stockton 6.81 1(5) 6.805

17 Baumgartner, Brett Fairfield 6.81 1(5) 6.809

18 Williams, Shaque I Broad Ripple 6.84 3(6)

19 Haupert, Riley Eastern 6.85 2(7) 6.843

20 McDonald, Lindon Westview 6.85 3(7) 6.845

21 Smith-Johnson, Tyler Anderson Prep 6.89 1(7)

22 Cook, Wes Tri-West Hen 6.90 1(8)

23 Patterson, De'Andre Anderson Prep 6.94 3(8)

24 Gaston, Charles FW Luers 6.98 2(8)

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

4 Johnson, Brady Bluffton 6.66Qq

5 Lacher, Sam Bremen 6.69Q

11 Phillips, Maurice Thea Bowman 6.78 6.778

15 Parmley, Tristan Springs Valley 6.80 6.795

16 Stamm, Grant Linton-Stockton 6.81 6.805

17 Baumgartner, Brett Fairfield 6.81 6.809

21 Smith-Johnson, Tyler Anderson Prep 6.89

22 Cook, Wes Tri-West Hen 6.90
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Men's 55 Meters Prelim  2 of 3

 

Men's 55 Meters Prelim  3 of 3

 

Men's Scores after 1 Events:

 

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

2 Emerson, Devan Jimtown 6.63Qq

6 Lazaro, Austin Tri-West Hen 6.72Q

7 Mahome, Darius Gary Wallace 6.74Q

9 Gray, Garrett Benton 6.77

10 ODEN, CAMERON Northwestern 6.78 6.775

12 Hollis, Kyree I Ritter 6.79 6.787

19 Haupert, Riley Eastern 6.85 6.843

24 Gaston, Charles FW Luers 6.98

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

1 Bellamy, LeVante Brebeuf 6.52Qq

2 Stouder, Connor Whitko 6.63Q

8 Davis, Malik I Ritter 6.75Q

13 Kyle, Austin Western Boone 6.79 6.789

14 Gilliam, Nick Danville 6.80 6.791

18 Williams, Shaque I Broad Ripple 6.84

20 McDonald, Lindon Westview 6.85 6.845

23 Patterson, De'Andre Anderson Prep 6.94

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 10

2 Whitko 8

3 Jimtown 6

4 Bremen 5

5 I Ritter 4

6 Tri-West Hen 3

7 Bluffton 2

8 Gary Wallace 1
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Men's 3200 Meters
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Andrew Poore	Bishop Chatard	9:12.34	

 

Men's Scores after 2 Events:

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Snider, Zack Brebeuf 9:16.65 10

2 Grider, Matt Western 9:28.76 8

3 Kostelnik, Alec Morgan Twnp 9:37.18 6

4 Schildmeier, Craig Hamilton Heights 9:48.04 5

5 Haas, Issak Silver Creek 9:53.17 4

6 Gudeman, Alex Rochester 9:54.38 3

7 Parker, Cain Pike Central 10:02.87 2

8 Savage, Ben Morgan Twnp 10:03.14 1

9 Dominello, Dylan S Bend St. Jo 10:03.51

10 Hogeston, Conner Churubusco 10:03.97

11 O'Dell, Jonah I Ritter 10:04.63

12 Fahs-Brown, Matthew Manchester 10:06.02

13 Coffey, William Brebeuf 10:09.80

14 Dean, Thomas Bremen 10:11.41

15 Turner, Jacob S Bend St. Jo 10:14.25

16 Worl, Riley Western 10:18.21

17 Perkins, Mitch Prairie Heights 10:20.30

18 Snyder, Kody Twin Lakes 10:21.49

19 Mest, Michael Edgewood 10:30.89

20 Carlton, Cody Crawford Co 10:33.73

21 Shane, Brody South Adams 10:37.14

22 Chabraja, Alex Int'l School of IN 10:37.66

23 DURANTO, ZACH Northwestern 10:45.46

Hartman, Joel Elkhart CA DNS

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 20

2 Western 8

2 Whitko 8

4 Morgan Twnp 7

5 Jimtown 6

6 Hamilton Heights 5

6 Bremen 5

8 I Ritter 4

8 Silver Creek 4

10 Tri-West Hen 3

10 Rochester 3

12 Bluffton 2

12 Pike Central 2

14 Gary Wallace 1
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Men's 55m Hurdle Final
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Kris Roney	Bishop Chatard	7.49	

 

Men's 55m Hurdle Prelim
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Kris Roney	Bishop Chatard	7.49	

 

Men's 55m Hurdle Prelim  1 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Note

1 Stamm, Grant Linton-Stockton 7.65 10

2 Gibson, Marsalis Thea Bowman 7.72 8

3 Mallory, Derek I Ritter 7.99 6

4 Mahome, Darius Gary Wallace 8.04 5

5 Kitson, Cameron Fairfield 8.06 4

6 Cole, Grant Eastern 8.18 3 8.174

7 Anderson, Kegan Oak Hill 8.18 2 8.177

8 Spratt, Marc Indian Creek 8.34 1

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HPL)

1 Gibson, Marsalis Thea Bowman 7.68Qq 3(1)

2 Mahome, Darius Gary Wallace 7.87Qq 1(1)

3 Kitson, Cameron Fairfield 7.91Q 1(2)

4 Stamm, Grant Linton-Stockton 7.95Qq 2(1)

5 Cole, Grant Eastern 8.01Q 3(2)

6 Mallory, Derek I Ritter 8.10Q 3(3)

7 Anderson, Kegan Oak Hill 8.19Q 2(2)

8 Spratt, Marc Indian Creek 8.28Q 1(3)

9 Turner, Zachary Rushville 8.31 3(4)

10 Thompson, Kenny Morristown 8.38 1(4)

11 Cobb, Logan Indian Creek 8.43 3(5)

12 Shearer, Sheldon Churubusco 8.47 2(3)

13 Lloyd, Marcus Thea Bowman 8.48 2(4)

14 Brown, Bobby Frankton 8.52 1(5)

15 Raatz, Taylor Lakeland 8.54 1(6)

16 Fisher, Austin Forest Park 8.60 3(6)

17 Blake, Brody Tipton 8.92 2(5)

Chambers, Damien Edgewood DNS 1

Baker, Malachi West Lafayette DNS 1

Carter, Brodi Manchester DNS 2

Smith, Austin Edgewood DNS 2

Lengerich, Cameron South Adams DNS 2

CURRY, BRANDON Northwestern DNS 3

Koenemann, Zack FW Concordia DNS 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

2 Mahome, Darius Gary Wallace 7.87Qq

3 Kitson, Cameron Fairfield 7.91Q

8 Spratt, Marc Indian Creek 8.28Q

10 Thompson, Kenny Morristown 8.38

14 Brown, Bobby Frankton 8.52

15 Raatz, Taylor Lakeland 8.54

Chambers, Damien Edgewood DNS

Baker, Malachi West Lafayette DNS
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Men's 55m Hurdle Prelim  2 of 3

 

Men's 55m Hurdle Prelim  3 of 3

 

Men's Scores after 3 Events:

 

PL Athlete Team Prelim

4 Stamm, Grant Linton-Stockton 7.95Qq

7 Anderson, Kegan Oak Hill 8.19Q

12 Shearer, Sheldon Churubusco 8.47

13 Lloyd, Marcus Thea Bowman 8.48

17 Blake, Brody Tipton 8.92

Carter, Brodi Manchester DNS

Smith, Austin Edgewood DNS

Lengerich, Cameron South Adams DNS

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Gibson, Marsalis Thea Bowman 7.68Qq

5 Cole, Grant Eastern 8.01Q

6 Mallory, Derek I Ritter 8.10Q

9 Turner, Zachary Rushville 8.31

11 Cobb, Logan Indian Creek 8.43

16 Fisher, Austin Forest Park 8.60

CURRY, BRANDON Northwestern DNS

Koenemann, Zack FW Concordia DNS

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 20

2 I Ritter 10

2 Linton-Stockton 10

4 Western 8

4 Whitko 8

4 Thea Bowman 8

7 Morgan Twnp 7

8 Gary Wallace 6

8 Jimtown 6

10 Hamilton Heights 5

10 Bremen 5

12 Silver Creek 4

12 Fairfield 4

14 Tri-West Hen 3

14 Eastern 3

14 Rochester 3

17 Oak Hill 2

17 Pike Central 2

17 Bluffton 2

20 Indian Creek 1
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Men's 4 x 200m Relay
HSR Records 1A-3A:	 Washington, Lorick, Stephens, Conwell	Harding	1:31.99	

 

Men's 4 x 200m Relay  1 of 4

 

Men's 4 x 200m Relay  2 of 4

 

Men's 4 x 200m Relay  3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Fairfield A 1:34.51 20 4(1)

2 Andrean A 1:35.00 16 4(2)

3 Southmont A 1:35.21 12 2(1)

4 I Ritter A 1:36.04 10 4(3)

5 Northwestern A 1:36.28 8 3(1)

6 Westview A 1:36.39 6 3(2)

7 Brebeuf A 1:36.67 4 4(4)

8 West Lafayette A 1:37.20 2 4(5)

9 Bremen A 1:37.38 3(3)

10 Jimtown A 1:37.48 3(4)

11 Lakeland A 1:37.76 4(6)

12 Guerin Cath A 1:38.67 1(1)

13 Eastern A 1:39.61 3(5)

14 Western Boone A 1:39.72 2(2)

15 Anderson Prep A 1:39.80 1(2)

16 Whitko A 1:40.55 3(6)

17 Oak Hill A 1:40.56 2(3)

18 Churubusco A 1:40.91 2(4)

19 FW Concordia A 1:41.06 1(3)

20 Benton A 1:41.06 1(4)

21 N Montgomery A 1:41.63 1(5)

22 Thea Bowman A 1:42.18 1(6)

23 I Broad Ripple A 1:42.59 2(5)

24 Edgewood A 1:43.54 2(6)

PL Team Final Pts

12 Guerin Cath A 1:38.67

15 Anderson Prep A 1:39.80

19 FW Concordia A 1:41.06

20 Benton A 1:41.06

21 N Montgomery A 1:41.63

22 Thea Bowman A 1:42.18

PL Team Final Pts

3 Southmont A 1:35.21 12

14 Western Boone A 1:39.72

17 Oak Hill A 1:40.56

18 Churubusco A 1:40.91

23 I Broad Ripple A 1:42.59

24 Edgewood A 1:43.54

PL Team Final Pts

5 Northwestern A 1:36.28 8

6 Westview A 1:36.39 6

9 Bremen A 1:37.38

10 Jimtown A 1:37.48

13 Eastern A 1:39.61

16 Whitko A 1:40.55
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Men's 4 x 200m Relay  4 of 4

 

Men's Scores after 4 Events:

 

PL Team Final Pts

1 Fairfield A 1:34.51 20

2 Andrean A 1:35.00 16

4 I Ritter A 1:36.04 10

7 Brebeuf A 1:36.67 4

8 West Lafayette A 1:37.20 2

11 Lakeland A 1:37.76

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 24

1 Fairfield 24

3 I Ritter 20

4 Andrean 16

5 Southmont 12

6 Linton-Stockton 10

7 Thea Bowman 8

7 Western 8

7 Whitko 8

7 Northwestern 8

11 Morgan Twnp 7

12 Gary Wallace 6

12 Westview 6

12 Jimtown 6

15 Hamilton Heights 5

15 Bremen 5

17 Silver Creek 4

18 Tri-West Hen 3

18 Rochester 3

18 Eastern 3

21 West Lafayette 2

21 Oak Hill 2

21 Pike Central 2

21 Bluffton 2

25 Indian Creek 1
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Men's 4 x 400m Relay
HSR Records 1A-3A:	 Magyar, Chamblee, Summerlin, Kamanda	SB St. Joe	3:28.93	

 

Men's 4 x 400m Relay  1 of 4

 

Men's 4 x 400m Relay  2 of 4

 

Men's 4 x 400m Relay  3 of 4

 

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Thea Bowman A 3:30.18 20 4(1)

2 Andrean A 3:35.14 16 4(2)

3 Fairfield A 3:37.21 12 4(3)

4 Rushville A 3:37.33 10 4(4)

5 I Ritter A 3:37.84 8 4(5)

6 Southmont A 3:38.40 6 3(1)

7 Bremen A 3:39.48 4 3(2)

8 Brebeuf A 3:41.49 2 3(3)

9 Whitko A 3:43.47 3(4)

10 Silver Creek A 3:43.62 3(5)

11 Northwestern A 3:43.80 2(1)

12 Mississinewa A 3:44.55 2(2)

13 Eastern A 3:45.43 1(1)

14 Brown Co A 3:45.78 1(2)

15 Wheeler A 3:46.23 2(3)

16 Cloverdale A 3:47.02 2(4)

17 S Bend St. Jo A 3:47.47 1(3)

18 Yorktown A 3:49.19 1(4)

19 Westview A 3:49.23 2(5)

20 Edgewood A 3:53.94 4(6)

21 Guerin Cath A 3:55.23 3(6)

22 FW Luers A 3:55.64 2(6)

FW Concordia A DNS 1

PL Team Final Pts

13 Eastern A 3:45.43

14 Brown Co A 3:45.78

17 S Bend St. Jo A 3:47.47

18 Yorktown A 3:49.19

FW Concordia A DNS

PL Team Final Pts

11 Northwestern A 3:43.80

12 Mississinewa A 3:44.55

15 Wheeler A 3:46.23

16 Cloverdale A 3:47.02

19 Westview A 3:49.23

22 FW Luers A 3:55.64

PL Team Final Pts

6 Southmont A 3:38.40 6

7 Bremen A 3:39.48 4

8 Brebeuf A 3:41.49 2

9 Whitko A 3:43.47

10 Silver Creek A 3:43.62

21 Guerin Cath A 3:55.23
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Men's 4 x 400m Relay  4 of 4

 

Men's Scores after 5 Events:

 

PL Team Final Pts

1 Thea Bowman A 3:30.18 20

2 Andrean A 3:35.14 16

3 Fairfield A 3:37.21 12

4 Rushville A 3:37.33 10

5 I Ritter A 3:37.84 8

20 Edgewood A 3:53.94

PL Team Pts

1 Fairfield 36

2 Andrean 32

3 Thea Bowman 28

3 I Ritter 28

5 Brebeuf 26

6 Southmont 18

7 Rushville 10

7 Linton-Stockton 10

9 Bremen 9

10 Western 8

10 Northwestern 8

10 Whitko 8

13 Morgan Twnp 7

14 Westview 6

14 Gary Wallace 6

14 Jimtown 6

17 Hamilton Heights 5

18 Silver Creek 4

19 Rochester 3

19 Eastern 3

19 Tri-West Hen 3

22 Oak Hill 2

22 Pike Central 2

22 Bluffton 2

22 West Lafayette 2

26 Indian Creek 1
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Men's 4 x 800m Relay
HSR Records 1A-3A:	 Foster, Farris, Brandyberry, Brandyberry	West Lafayette	8:09.64	

 

Men's 4 x 800m Relay  1 of 2

 

Men's 4 x 800m Relay  2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Brebeuf A 8:22.60 20 2(1)

2 Guerin Cath A 8:24.06 16 2(2)

3 Eastern A 8:29.95 12 2(3)

4 Yorktown A 8:31.01 10 2(4)

5 Park Tudor A 8:33.14 8 2(5)

6 Wheeler A 8:36.44 6 1(1)

7 Rushville A 8:36.61 4 2(6)

8 South Knox A 8:40.98 2 2(7)

9 FW Concordia A 8:41.17 1(2)

10 Oak Hill A 8:41.71 2(8)

11 Borden A 8:42.88 2(9)

12 Thea Bowman A 8:44.99 1(3)

13 Lakeland A 8:46.75 2(10)

14 Brown Co A 8:49.12 1(4)

15 I Ritter A 8:50.77 2(11)

16 Western Boone A 8:50.79 1(5)

17 Danville A 8:53.42 1(6)

18 Westview A 9:01.16 1(7)

19 Greencastle A 9:02.11 2(12)

20 Bellmont A 9:05.44 1(8)

21 Bremen A 9:06.12 1(9)

22 Prairie Heights A 9:10.30 1(10)

23 Churubusco A 9:28.76 1(11)

Northfield A DNS 1

PL Team Final Pts

6 Wheeler A 8:36.44 6

9 FW Concordia A 8:41.17

12 Thea Bowman A 8:44.99

14 Brown Co A 8:49.12

16 Western Boone A 8:50.79

17 Danville A 8:53.42

18 Westview A 9:01.16

20 Bellmont A 9:05.44

21 Bremen A 9:06.12

22 Prairie Heights A 9:10.30

23 Churubusco A 9:28.76

Northfield A DNS

PL Team Final Pts

1 Brebeuf A 8:22.60 20

2 Guerin Cath A 8:24.06 16

3 Eastern A 8:29.95 12

4 Yorktown A 8:31.01 10

5 Park Tudor A 8:33.14 8

7 Rushville A 8:36.61 4

8 South Knox A 8:40.98 2

10 Oak Hill A 8:41.71

11 Borden A 8:42.88

13 Lakeland A 8:46.75

15 I Ritter A 8:50.77
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Men's Scores after 6 Events:

 

19 Greencastle A 9:02.11

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 46

2 Fairfield 36

3 Andrean 32

4 I Ritter 28

4 Thea Bowman 28

6 Southmont 18

7 Guerin Cath 16

8 Eastern 15

9 Rushville 14

10 Linton-Stockton 10

10 Yorktown 10

12 Bremen 9

13 Park Tudor 8

13 Western 8

13 Whitko 8

13 Northwestern 8

17 Morgan Twnp 7

18 Wheeler 6

18 Westview 6

18 Gary Wallace 6

18 Jimtown 6

22 Hamilton Heights 5

23 Silver Creek 4

24 Rochester 3

24 Tri-West Hen 3

26 Oak Hill 2

26 South Knox 2

26 West Lafayette 2

26 Bluffton 2

26 Pike Central 2

31 Indian Creek 1
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Men's 4000mDMR
HSR Records 1A-3A:	 N Kirkpatrick, M Lang, Z Snider, J M'Bouroukounda	Brebeuf Jesu	10:45.30	

 

Men's 4000mDMR  1 of 2

 

Men's 4000mDMR  2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Brebeuf A 10:53.01 20 2(1)

2 Guerin Cath A 10:59.14 16 2(2)

3 Western A 11:05.55 12 2(3)

4 Eastern A 11:08.37 10 2(4)

5 Wapahani A 11:10.35 8 2(5)

6 Borden A 11:10.60 6 2(6)

7 Rochester A 11:11.94 4 2(7)

8 South Knox A 11:15.45 2 2(8)

9 Hanover Central A 11:16.46 1(1)

10 West Lafayette A 11:18.54 2(9)

11 Culver A 11:21.12 2(10)

12 Prairie Heights A 11:28.96 1(2)

13 Silver Creek A 11:29.13 2(11)

14 Hamilton Heights A 11:33.01 1(3)

15 I Ritter A 11:34.62 1(4)

16 Indian Creek A 11:38.01 1(5)

17 S Bend St. Jo A 11:38.21 1(6)

18 FW Concordia A 11:40.62 1(7)

19 Greencastle A 11:48.83 1(8)

20 Park Tudor A 11:50.46 2(12)

21 Bremen A 11:54.89 1(9)

22 Andrean A 12:01.78 1(10)

23 Churubusco A 12:30.89 1(11)

24 Edgewood A 12:39.39 1(12)

PL Team Final Pts

9 Hanover Central A 11:16.46

12 Prairie Heights A 11:28.96

14 Hamilton Heights A 11:33.01

15 I Ritter A 11:34.62

16 Indian Creek A 11:38.01

17 S Bend St. Jo A 11:38.21

18 FW Concordia A 11:40.62

19 Greencastle A 11:48.83

21 Bremen A 11:54.89

22 Andrean A 12:01.78

23 Churubusco A 12:30.89

24 Edgewood A 12:39.39

PL Team Final Pts

1 Brebeuf A 10:53.01 20

2 Guerin Cath A 10:59.14 16

3 Western A 11:05.55 12

4 Eastern A 11:08.37 10

5 Wapahani A 11:10.35 8

6 Borden A 11:10.60 6

7 Rochester A 11:11.94 4

8 South Knox A 11:15.45 2

10 West Lafayette A 11:18.54

11 Culver A 11:21.12

13 Silver Creek A 11:29.13
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Men's Scores after 7 Events:

 

20 Park Tudor A 11:50.46

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 66

2 Fairfield 36

3 Andrean 32

3 Guerin Cath 32

5 I Ritter 28

5 Thea Bowman 28

7 Eastern 25

8 Western 20

9 Southmont 18

10 Rushville 14

11 Linton-Stockton 10

11 Yorktown 10

13 Bremen 9

14 Wapahani 8

14 Northwestern 8

14 Park Tudor 8

14 Whitko 8

18 Morgan Twnp 7

18 Rochester 7

20 Wheeler 6

20 Westview 6

20 Jimtown 6

20 Borden 6

20 Gary Wallace 6

25 Hamilton Heights 5

26 South Knox 4

26 Silver Creek 4

28 Tri-West Hen 3

29 West Lafayette 2

29 Bluffton 2

29 Oak Hill 2

29 Pike Central 2

33 Indian Creek 1
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Men's High Jump
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Derrick Spight	John Marshall	7' 0"	

 

Men's Scores after 8 Events:

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Peetz, Skyler Waldron 6' 5" 6' 5" 10

2 Gill, Carter Jimtown 6' 2" 6' 2" 8

3 Nolen, Philip Morristown 6' 0" 6' 0" 6

4 De Trempe, Sam S Bend St. Jo 6' 0" 6' 0" 2.5

4 Cole, Grant Eastern 6' 0" 6' 0" 2.5

4 Bet-Nimrod, Ramsen Rochester 6' 0" 6' 0" 2.5

4 McDonald, Lindon Westview 6' 0" 6' 0" 2.5

4 Cool-Luke, Justin E Hancock 6' 0" 6' 0" 2.5

4 Fisher, Henry Benton 6' 0" 6' 0" 2.5

10 Noel, Derrik E Hancock 6' 0" 6' 0"

11 Stuckwisch, Hayden Brownstown 6' 0" 6' 0"

12 Harris, Leo Anderson Prep 6' 0" 6' 0"

13 Bechtold, Devin Southwood 6' 0" 6' 0"

14 Beck, Dalen Daleville 5' 10" 5' 10"

15 Swinford, Shane Peru 5' 10" 5' 10"

16 Smith-Johnson, Tyler Anderson Prep 5' 10" 5' 10"

17 Taylor, Trystin Tri-County 5' 10" 5' 10"

18 Curtis, Jonathan Danville 5' 10" 5' 10"

19 Burns, Eric Culver 5' 10" 5' 10"

20 Grote, Nick I Chatard 5' 8" 5' 8"

21 Zufan, Trey Jimtown 5' 8" 5' 8"

21 Hofmeyer, Jake Twin Lakes 5' 8" 5' 8"

23 Martin, Jordan I Scecina 5' 8" 5' 8"

Leach, Adam Northwestern NH

Zunbrum, Joe Churubusco NH

Zolman, Aaron Churubusco NH

Slabach, Jarret Westview NH

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 66

2 Fairfield 36

3 Andrean 32

3 Guerin Cath 32

5 I Ritter 28

5 Thea Bowman 28

7 Eastern 27.5

8 Western 20

9 Southmont 18

10 Jimtown 14

10 Rushville 14

12 Linton-Stockton 10

12 Waldron 10

12 Yorktown 10

15 Rochester 9.5

15 Bremen 9

17 Westview 8.5

17 Whitko 8

17 Northwestern 8

17 Wapahani 8

17 Park Tudor 8

22 Morgan Twnp 7

23 Gary Wallace 6

23 Wheeler 6
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

PL Team Pts

23 Morristown 6

23 Borden 6

27 Hamilton Heights 5

28 South Knox 4

28 Silver Creek 4

30 Tri-West Hen 3

31 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

32 Benton 2.5

33 E Hancock 2.5

33 Oak Hill 2

33 Bluffton 2

33 West Lafayette 2

33 Pike Central 2

38 Indian Creek 1
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Men's Pole Vault
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Josh Dispennett	West Vigo	17' 1.75"	

 

Men's Scores after 9 Events:

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Marsee, Blake South Knox 14' 0" 14' 0" 10

2 Kennedy, Trey Westview 13' 6" 13' 6" 8

3 Raber, Nate Westview 13' 6" 13' 6" 6

4 Schulthies, Lucas NE Dubois 13' 0" 13' 0" 5

5 Shepard, Zach Prairie Heights 13' 0" 13' 0" 4

6 Marschall, Dustin Scottsburg 13' 0" 13' 0" 2.5

6 Beckman, Sam Forest Park 13' 0" 13' 0" 2.5

8 Kitson, Cameron Fairfield 12' 6" 12' 6" 0.5

8 miller, cory Churubusco 12' 6" 12' 6" 0.5

10 Rhodes, Christian Brebeuf 12' 6" 12' 6"

11 Anderson, Kegan Oak Hill 12' 6" 12' 6"

12 Cosby, Morgan Fairfield 12' 6" 12' 6"

13 Barrett, Daniel Southmont 12' 0" 12' 0"

14 Maley, Dominic Brebeuf 12' 0" 12' 0"

15 Boger, Mikie Vincennes 11' 6" 11' 6"

15 Strickler, Chris West Lafayette 11' 6" 11' 6"

17 Edwards, Blake Edgewood 11' 6" 11' 6"

18 Metzger, Zach I Chatard 11' 6" 11' 6"

19 Keim, Zachary Rushville 11' 0" 11' 0"

19 Beeson, Beau Bremen 11' 0" 11' 0"

Gust, Dylan Lakeland NH

Mahlan, Willie Bellmont NH

Hollenbaugh, Jordan Bremen NH

Sheldon, Austin Culver NH

Curry, Darren Northwestern NH

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 66

2 Fairfield 36.5

3 Andrean 32

3 Guerin Cath 32

5 Thea Bowman 28

5 I Ritter 28

7 Eastern 27.5

8 Westview 22.5

9 Western 20

10 Southmont 18

11 Jimtown 14

11 Rushville 14

11 South Knox 14

14 Linton-Stockton 10

14 Waldron 10

14 Yorktown 10

17 Rochester 9.5

17 Bremen 9

19 Wapahani 8

19 Whitko 8

19 Park Tudor 8

19 Northwestern 8

23 Morgan Twnp 7

24 Gary Wallace 6

24 Morristown 6

24 Wheeler 6
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

PL Team Pts

24 Borden 6

28 Hamilton Heights 5

28 NE Dubois 5

30 Prairie Heights 4

30 Silver Creek 4

32 Tri-West Hen 3

33 Forest Park 2.5

34 Scottsburg 2.5

35 E Hancock 2.5

36 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

37 Benton 2.5

37 Bluffton 2

37 West Lafayette 2

37 Oak Hill 2

37 Pike Central 2

42 Indian Creek 1

43 Churubusco 0.5
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Men's Long Jump
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Kerry Zimmerman	Corydon	23' 10"	

 

Men's Scores after 10 Events:

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Cole, Grant Eastern 23' 9.50" 23' 9.50" 10

2 Emerson, Devan Jimtown 22' 9" 22' 9" 8

3 Thomas, Isaiah S Central 22' 8.75" 22' 8.75" 6

4 Faulkens, Myles Brebeuf 21' 5.75" 21' 5.75" 5

5 Beck, Dalen Daleville 20' 10.75" 20' 10.75" 4

6 Swinford, Shane Peru 20' 8.75" 20' 8.75" 3

7 Lockwood, Dillon Fairfield 20' 7.75" 20' 7.75" 2

8 Scheiber, Marquis Jimtown 20' 6" 20' 6" 1

9 Gray, Brandon Benton 20' 1.50" 20' 1.50"

10 Mitchell, Sterling Brebeuf 20' 1" 20' 1"

11 Herendeen, Brady Whitko 19' 11.50" 19' 11.50"

12 Crowe, Trevor Maconaquah 19' 10.25" 19' 10.25"

13 Stuckwisch, Hayden Brownstown 19' 10" 19' 10"

14 White, Jacob North Miami 19' 7.25" 19' 7.25"

15 Valentine, Shawn Rushville 19' 7" 19' 7"

16 Mallory, Derek I Ritter 19' 3" 19' 3"

17 Randall, Derrick Oak Hill 18' 9.75" 18' 9.75"

18 Cook, Kyle Tri-West Hen 18' 8.25" 18' 8.25"

19 Phillips, Maurice Thea Bowman 18' 7.75" 18' 7.75"

20 Schulthies, Lucas NE Dubois 18' 2.25" 18' 2.25"

21 Troyer, Cory Lakeland 18' 0" 18' 0"

22 Laughlin, Max Westview 17' 5.25" 17' 5.25"

DeWitt, Mitch Fairfield FOUL

Kilfoil, Keegan Tipton FOUL

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 71

2 Fairfield 38.5

3 Eastern 37.5

4 Andrean 32

4 Guerin Cath 32

6 I Ritter 28

6 Thea Bowman 28

8 Jimtown 23

9 Westview 22.5

10 Western 20

11 Southmont 18

12 South Knox 14

12 Rushville 14

14 Linton-Stockton 10

14 Waldron 10

14 Yorktown 10

17 Rochester 9.5

17 Bremen 9

19 Whitko 8

19 Northwestern 8

19 Wapahani 8

19 Park Tudor 8

23 Morgan Twnp 7

24 Wheeler 6

24 Borden 6

24 S Central 6

24 Morristown 6
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PL Team Pts

24 Gary Wallace 6

29 Hamilton Heights 5

29 NE Dubois 5

31 Prairie Heights 4

31 Daleville 4

31 Silver Creek 4

34 Tri-West Hen 3

34 Peru 3

36 Benton 2.5

37 E Hancock 2.5

38 Forest Park 2.5

39 Scottsburg 2.5

40 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

40 Bluffton 2

40 Oak Hill 2

40 West Lafayette 2

40 Pike Central 2

45 Indian Creek 1

46 Churubusco 0.5
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Men's Shot Put
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Ben Stephen	Union County	61' 2.50"	

 

Men's Shot Put  1 of 2

 

Men's Shot Put  2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts Heat(HPL)

1 McClure, Austin Churubusco 55' 7.50" 55' 7.50" 10 2(1)

2 Ramey, Dakota N Montgomery 54' 5" 54' 5" 8 2(2)

3 O'Banion, Brodie Oak Hill 51' 3" 51' 3" 6 2(3)

4 Jones, Armond I Ritter 49' 6.50" 49' 6.50" 5 2(4)

5 Ostrander, Kyle Fairfield 49' 6.50" 49' 6.50" 4 2(4)

6 Garretson, Evan Lakeland 49' 2" 49' 2" 3 2(6)

7 Wyatt, Brett Southwood 49' 1.75" 49' 1.75" 2 2(7)

8 Himes, Josh Heritage Christ 48' 3.50" 48' 3.50" 1 2(8)

9 Deason, Jacob Benton 46' 8.25" 46' 8.25" 1(1)

10 Sandy, Cameron Vincennes 45' 5" 45' 5" 2(9)

11 Bitner, Kalob Taylor 45' 0.75" 45' 0.75" 1(2)

12 Miller, David Fairfield 44' 9.25" 44' 9.25" 2(10)

13 Petty, Wyatt Lakeland 44' 7" 44' 7" 1(3)

14 Luce, Bailey Benton 44' 1.25" 44' 1.25" 1(4)

15 Cockrell, Weston Northwestern 44' 1" 44' 1" 1(5)

16 Kuznar, Eric Churubusco 43' 11.25" 43' 11.25" 2(11)

17 Johnson, Keion Jimtown 43' 7.50" 43' 7.50" 1(6)

18 Garland, Joseph Rushville 42' 6.75" 42' 6.75" 2(12)

19 Thompson, Matt Mississinewa 41' 11.25" 41' 11.25" 1(7)

20 Blevins, Gary Manchester 41' 8" 41' 8" 1(8)

21 Hinkle, Kade Springs Valley 41' 8" 41' 8" 1(8)

22 Dellinger, Sam South Adams 40' 1.50" 40' 1.50" 1(10)

23 Hosp, Schuyler Silver Creek 40' 1" 40' 1" 1(11)

24 Reed, James Eastern 40' 0.50" 40' 0.50" 2(13)

25 Sellers, Cole Manchester 36' 8.50" 36' 8.50" 1(12)

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

9 Deason, Jacob Benton 46' 8.25" 46' 8.25"

11 Bitner, Kalob Taylor 45' 0.75" 45' 0.75"

13 Petty, Wyatt Lakeland 44' 7" 44' 7"

14 Luce, Bailey Benton 44' 1.25" 44' 1.25"

15 Cockrell, Weston Northwestern 44' 1" 44' 1"

17 Johnson, Keion Jimtown 43' 7.50" 43' 7.50"

19 Thompson, Matt Mississinewa 41' 11.25" 41' 11.25"

20 Blevins, Gary Manchester 41' 8" 41' 8"

21 Hinkle, Kade Springs Valley 41' 8" 41' 8"

22 Dellinger, Sam South Adams 40' 1.50" 40' 1.50"

23 Hosp, Schuyler Silver Creek 40' 1" 40' 1"

25 Sellers, Cole Manchester 36' 8.50" 36' 8.50"

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 McClure, Austin Churubusco 55' 7.50" 55' 7.50" 10

2 Ramey, Dakota N Montgomery 54' 5" 54' 5" 8

3 O'Banion, Brodie Oak Hill 51' 3" 51' 3" 6

4 Jones, Armond I Ritter 49' 6.50" 49' 6.50" 5

5 Ostrander, Kyle Fairfield 49' 6.50" 49' 6.50" 4

6 Garretson, Evan Lakeland 49' 2" 49' 2" 3

7 Wyatt, Brett Southwood 49' 1.75" 49' 1.75" 2

8 Himes, Josh Heritage Christ 48' 3.50" 48' 3.50" 1

10 Sandy, Cameron Vincennes 45' 5" 45' 5"

12 Miller, David Fairfield 44' 9.25" 44' 9.25"
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Men's Scores after 11 Events:

16 Kuznar, Eric Churubusco 43' 11.25" 43' 11.25"

18 Garland, Joseph Rushville 42' 6.75" 42' 6.75"

24 Reed, James Eastern 40' 0.50" 40' 0.50"

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 71

2 Fairfield 42.5

3 Eastern 37.5

4 I Ritter 33

5 Andrean 32

5 Guerin Cath 32

7 Thea Bowman 28

8 Jimtown 23

9 Westview 22.5

10 Western 20

11 Southmont 18

12 South Knox 14

12 Rushville 14

14 Churubusco 10.5

14 Linton-Stockton 10

14 Yorktown 10

14 Waldron 10

18 Rochester 9.5

18 Bremen 9

20 Oak Hill 8

20 Northwestern 8

20 Wapahani 8

20 N Montgomery 8

20 Whitko 8

20 Park Tudor 8

26 Morgan Twnp 7

27 S Central 6

27 Borden 6

27 Gary Wallace 6

27 Morristown 6

27 Wheeler 6

32 NE Dubois 5

32 Hamilton Heights 5

34 Silver Creek 4

34 Daleville 4

34 Prairie Heights 4

37 Tri-West Hen 3

37 Peru 3

37 Lakeland 3

40 Forest Park 2.5

41 Scottsburg 2.5

42 Benton 2.5

43 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

44 E Hancock 2.5

44 Southwood 2

44 West Lafayette 2

44 Bluffton 2

44 Pike Central 2

49 Heritage Christ 1

49 Indian Creek 1
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Women's 55 Meters Final
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Katie Wise	Indian Creek	7.17	

 

Women's 55 Meters Prelim
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Katie Wise	Indian Creek	7.17	

 

Women's 55 Meters Prelim  1 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Note

1 Black, Symone FW Concordia 7.26 10

2 Borders, Arielle Gary Wallace 7.33 8

3 Daanen, Kaitlyn Northwestern 7.43 6 7.422

4 Lige, Keyera Thea Bowman 7.43 5 7.428

5 Harvey, Alexis Bellmont 7.46 4

6 Mcneely, Morgan Scottsburg 7.48 3

7 Schafer, Jasmine Bremen 7.57 2

8 Dennie, Alyza Gary Wallace 7.68 1

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HPL) Note

1 Black, Symone FW Concordia 7.30Qq 3(1)

2 Borders, Arielle Gary Wallace 7.41Qq 1(1)

3 Harvey, Alexis Bellmont 7.42Qq 2(1)

4 Daanen, Kaitlyn Northwestern 7.45Q 1(2) 7.441

5 Lige, Keyera Thea Bowman 7.45Q 2(2) 7.445

6 Mcneely, Morgan Scottsburg 7.45Q 2(2) 7.450

7 Dennie, Alyza Gary Wallace 7.50Q 3(2)

8 Schafer, Jasmine Bremen 7.51Q 2(4)

9 King, Katlyn Greencastle 7.52 1(3)

10 Kambol, Sam S Bend St. Jo 7.54 3(3)

11 Bradley, Isabel Heritage Christ 7.60 1(4)

12 Kimbrough-Maxwell, Alanti Anderson Prep 7.64 3(4)

13 Newton, Jessica Park Tudor 7.65 1(5)

14 McDuffie, Devin Brebeuf 7.66 2(5)

15 Aguayo, Katelyn Bremen 7.70 3(5)

16 Weemes, Cierra FW Concordia 7.71 2(6)

17 Hessling, Courtney Wheeler 7.77 3(6)

18 Harris, Courtney FW Concordia 7.78 1(6)

19 Bontrager, Jeannie Westview 7.81 2(7) 7.806

20 Shelton, Jessica Southmont 7.81 3(7) 7.809

21 Nunemaker, Rylee S Central 7.86 1(7)

22 Fanta, Kaylin Hanover Central 7.88 2(8)

Coan, Rebecca I Chatard DNS 1

Harris, Tyasha Heritage Christ DNS 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

2 Borders, Arielle Gary Wallace 7.41Qq

4 Daanen, Kaitlyn Northwestern 7.45Q 7.441

9 King, Katlyn Greencastle 7.52

11 Bradley, Isabel Heritage Christ 7.60

13 Newton, Jessica Park Tudor 7.65

18 Harris, Courtney FW Concordia 7.78

21 Nunemaker, Rylee S Central 7.86

Coan, Rebecca I Chatard DNS
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Women's 55 Meters Prelim  2 of 3

 

Women's 55 Meters Prelim  3 of 3

 

Men's Scores after 11 Events:

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

3 Harvey, Alexis Bellmont 7.42Qq

6 Mcneely, Morgan Scottsburg 7.45Q 7.450

5 Lige, Keyera Thea Bowman 7.45Q 7.445

8 Schafer, Jasmine Bremen 7.51Q

14 McDuffie, Devin Brebeuf 7.66

16 Weemes, Cierra FW Concordia 7.71

19 Bontrager, Jeannie Westview 7.81 7.806

22 Fanta, Kaylin Hanover Central 7.88

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

1 Black, Symone FW Concordia 7.30Qq

7 Dennie, Alyza Gary Wallace 7.50Q

10 Kambol, Sam S Bend St. Jo 7.54

12 Kimbrough-Maxwell, Alanti Anderson Prep 7.64

15 Aguayo, Katelyn Bremen 7.70

17 Hessling, Courtney Wheeler 7.77

20 Shelton, Jessica Southmont 7.81 7.809

Harris, Tyasha Heritage Christ DNS

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 71

2 Fairfield 42.5

3 Eastern 37.5

4 I Ritter 33

5 Andrean 32

5 Guerin Cath 32

7 Thea Bowman 28

8 Jimtown 23

9 Westview 22.5

10 Western 20

11 Southmont 18

12 South Knox 14

12 Rushville 14

14 Churubusco 10.5

14 Linton-Stockton 10

14 Yorktown 10

14 Waldron 10

18 Rochester 9.5

18 Bremen 9

20 Oak Hill 8

20 Northwestern 8

20 Wapahani 8

20 N Montgomery 8

20 Whitko 8

20 Park Tudor 8

26 Morgan Twnp 7

27 S Central 6

27 Borden 6

27 Gary Wallace 6

27 Morristown 6

27 Wheeler 6

32 NE Dubois 5
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Women's Scores after 1 Events:

 

PL Team Pts

32 Hamilton Heights 5

34 Silver Creek 4

34 Daleville 4

34 Prairie Heights 4

37 Tri-West Hen 3

37 Peru 3

37 Lakeland 3

40 Forest Park 2.5

41 Scottsburg 2.5

42 Benton 2.5

43 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

44 E Hancock 2.5

44 Southwood 2

44 West Lafayette 2

44 Bluffton 2

44 Pike Central 2

49 Heritage Christ 1

49 Indian Creek 1

PL Team Pts

1 FW Concordia 10

2 Gary Wallace 9

3 Northwestern 6

4 Thea Bowman 5

5 Bellmont 4

6 Scottsburg 3

7 Bremen 2
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Women's 3200 Meters
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Waverly Neer	Culver Academy	10:19.57	

 

Men's Scores after 11 Events:

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Burgess, Bobbie West Lafayette 11:05.51 10

2 Aldrich, Anna Fremont 11:26.84 8

3 Meyer, Anna Rochester 11:35.26 6

4 Lilly, Madeline Twin Lakes 11:41.28 5

5 Seward, Sophie Eastbrook 11:44.09 4

6 Halderman, Jenna Northfield 11:46.26 3

7 Hostetler, Abby Fremont 11:46.57 2

8 Lies, Hannah Brebeuf 11:58.70 1

9 Slabaugh, Sara Bremen 11:59.09

10 Harrison, Michaela FW Concordia 12:04.05

11 Shields, Maggie Silver Creek 12:07.92

12 Casaletto, Kayla Elkhart CA 12:09.21

13 Werner, Kyleigh S Central 12:09.23

14 Myroup, Hope S Central 12:09.42

15 Rogers, Hayley Hagerstown 12:18.37

16 Stidham, Taylor Fairfield 12:24.41

17 Pake, Shelby Greensburg 12:26.92

18 Bales, Rachel West Lafayette 12:27.20

19 Garau, Caroline Brebeuf 12:30.99

20 Culler, Katie Fremont 12:31.21

21 Cramer, Madeline Eastbrook 12:33.89

22 Burch, Sarah Rochester 12:44.31

23 Russell, Emma Indian Creek 12:48.33

24 Denton, Grace West Lafayette 13:08.25

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 71

2 Fairfield 42.5

3 Eastern 37.5

4 I Ritter 33

5 Andrean 32

5 Guerin Cath 32

7 Thea Bowman 28

8 Jimtown 23

9 Westview 22.5

10 Western 20

11 Southmont 18

12 South Knox 14

12 Rushville 14

14 Churubusco 10.5

14 Linton-Stockton 10

14 Yorktown 10

14 Waldron 10

18 Rochester 9.5

18 Bremen 9

20 Oak Hill 8

20 Northwestern 8

20 Wapahani 8

20 N Montgomery 8

20 Whitko 8

20 Park Tudor 8

26 Morgan Twnp 7

27 S Central 6
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Women's Scores after 2 Events:

 

PL Team Pts

27 Borden 6

27 Gary Wallace 6

27 Morristown 6

27 Wheeler 6

32 NE Dubois 5

32 Hamilton Heights 5

34 Silver Creek 4

34 Daleville 4

34 Prairie Heights 4

37 Tri-West Hen 3

37 Peru 3

37 Lakeland 3

40 Forest Park 2.5

41 Scottsburg 2.5

42 Benton 2.5

43 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

44 E Hancock 2.5

44 Southwood 2

44 West Lafayette 2

44 Bluffton 2

44 Pike Central 2

49 Heritage Christ 1

49 Indian Creek 1

PL Team Pts

1 West Lafayette 10

1 Fremont 10

1 FW Concordia 10

4 Gary Wallace 9

5 Rochester 6

5 Northwestern 6

7 Twin Lakes 5

7 Thea Bowman 5

9 Bellmont 4

9 Eastbrook 4

11 Northfield 3

11 Scottsburg 3

13 Bremen 2

14 Brebeuf 1
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Women's 55m Hurdle Final
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Taylor Gilles	Wheeler	8.32	

 

Women's 55m Hurdle Prelim
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Taylor Gilles	Wheeler	8.32	

 

Women's 55m Hurdle Prelim  1 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Black, Symone FW Concordia 8.30* 10

2 Brown, Sierra Hamilton Heights 8.58 8

3 Hankenson, Holly Bellmont 8.64 6

4 Walton, Keeana Maconaquah 8.73 5

5 Lige, Keyera Thea Bowman 8.84 4

6 Sherburne, Chelsea Fremont 9.09 3

7 Brunn, Bekah Manchester 9.28 2

8 Mitchell, Baylee Western Boone 9.53 1

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HPL) Note

1 Black, Symone FW Concordia 8.36Qq 3(1)

2 Brown, Sierra Hamilton Heights 8.52Qq 1(1)

3 Walton, Keeana Maconaquah 8.65Q 1(2)

4 Hankenson, Holly Bellmont 8.71Qq 2(1)

5 Lige, Keyera Thea Bowman 8.87Q 2(2)

6 Brunn, Bekah Manchester 9.08Q 1(3)

7 Sherburne, Chelsea Fremont 9.23Q 3(2)

8 Mitchell, Baylee Western Boone 9.26Q 1(4)

9 Bahler, Alisha Tri-County 9.30 2(3)

10 Shelton, Jessica Southmont 9.41 3(3)

11 Johnson, Taylor S Central 9.46 1(5)

12 Rohrer, Eva Fairfield 9.47 2(4)

13 Stevens, Olivia Danville 9.58 3(4) 9.572

14 Cooper, Britney Benton 9.58 1(6) 9.578

15 Robinson, Sasha Brown Co 9.68 3(5)

16 Pippenger, Danielle Churubusco 9.71 3(6)

17 Brady, Emily Brown Co 9.72 2(5)

18 Higgins, Ariel South Putnam 9.73 2(6)

19 Lorance, Taylor Yorktown 9.75 1(7)

20 Eltzroth, Caitlin Northfield 9.76 1(8)

21 Lindzy, Emily S Bend St. Jo 9.81 2(7) 9.807

22 Meer, Emily Batesville 9.81 2(7) 9.810

23 Todd, Kenyata Thea Bowman 11.57 3(7)

Smith, Lindy Hagerstown DNS 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

2 Brown, Sierra Hamilton Heights 8.52Qq

3 Walton, Keeana Maconaquah 8.65Q

6 Brunn, Bekah Manchester 9.08Q

8 Mitchell, Baylee Western Boone 9.26Q

11 Johnson, Taylor S Central 9.46

14 Cooper, Britney Benton 9.58 9.578

19 Lorance, Taylor Yorktown 9.75

20 Eltzroth, Caitlin Northfield 9.76
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Women's 55m Hurdle Prelim  2 of 3

 

Women's 55m Hurdle Prelim  3 of 3

 

Men's Scores after 11 Events:

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

4 Hankenson, Holly Bellmont 8.71Qq

5 Lige, Keyera Thea Bowman 8.87Q

9 Bahler, Alisha Tri-County 9.30

12 Rohrer, Eva Fairfield 9.47

17 Brady, Emily Brown Co 9.72

18 Higgins, Ariel South Putnam 9.73

21 Lindzy, Emily S Bend St. Jo 9.81 9.807

22 Meer, Emily Batesville 9.81 9.810

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

1 Black, Symone FW Concordia 8.36Qq

7 Sherburne, Chelsea Fremont 9.23Q

10 Shelton, Jessica Southmont 9.41

13 Stevens, Olivia Danville 9.58 9.572

15 Robinson, Sasha Brown Co 9.68

16 Pippenger, Danielle Churubusco 9.71

23 Todd, Kenyata Thea Bowman 11.57

Smith, Lindy Hagerstown DNS

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 71

2 Fairfield 42.5

3 Eastern 37.5

4 I Ritter 33

5 Andrean 32

5 Guerin Cath 32

7 Thea Bowman 28

8 Jimtown 23

9 Westview 22.5

10 Western 20

11 Southmont 18

12 South Knox 14

12 Rushville 14

14 Churubusco 10.5

14 Linton-Stockton 10

14 Yorktown 10

14 Waldron 10

18 Rochester 9.5

18 Bremen 9

20 Oak Hill 8

20 Northwestern 8

20 Wapahani 8

20 N Montgomery 8

20 Whitko 8

20 Park Tudor 8

26 Morgan Twnp 7

27 S Central 6

27 Borden 6

27 Gary Wallace 6

27 Morristown 6

27 Wheeler 6

32 NE Dubois 5
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Women's Scores after 3 Events:

 

PL Team Pts

32 Hamilton Heights 5

34 Silver Creek 4

34 Daleville 4

34 Prairie Heights 4

37 Tri-West Hen 3

37 Peru 3

37 Lakeland 3

40 Forest Park 2.5

41 Scottsburg 2.5

42 Benton 2.5

43 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

44 E Hancock 2.5

44 Southwood 2

44 West Lafayette 2

44 Bluffton 2

44 Pike Central 2

49 Heritage Christ 1

49 Indian Creek 1

PL Team Pts

1 FW Concordia 20

2 Fremont 13

3 West Lafayette 10

3 Bellmont 10

5 Gary Wallace 9

5 Thea Bowman 9

7 Hamilton Heights 8

8 Rochester 6

8 Northwestern 6

10 Maconaquah 5

10 Twin Lakes 5

12 Eastbrook 4

13 Scottsburg 3

13 Northfield 3

15 Bremen 2

15 Manchester 2

17 Brebeuf 1

17 Western Boone 1
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Women's 4 x 200m Relay
HSR Records 1A-3A:	 Witt, Woodson, Williams, Eloms	FW Concordia	1:44.65	

 

Women's 4 x 200m Relay  1 of 4

 

Women's 4 x 200m Relay  2 of 4

 

Women's 4 x 200m Relay  3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 FW Concordia A 1:47.50 20 4(1)

2 I Chatard A 1:49.56 16 3(1)

3 Thea Bowman A 1:49.91 12 4(2)

4 Northwestern A 1:51.90 10 2(1)

5 Gary Wallace A 1:52.84 8 4(3)

6 Park Tudor A 1:52.97 6 3(2)

7 Peru A 1:53.27 4 3(3)

8 Bellmont A 1:53.31 2 4(4)

9 S Bend St. Jo A 1:54.08 2(2)

10 Wheeler A 1:54.12 4(5)

11 S Central A 1:54.91 3(4)

12 FW Canterbury A 1:55.13 1(1)

13 E Hancock A 1:55.22 2(3)

14 Bremen A 1:55.73 3(5)

15 Yorktown A 1:56.90 2(4)

16 Fairfield A 1:56.96 1(2)

17 Westview A 1:56.99 3(6)

18 Guerin Cath A 1:57.36 1(3)

19 I Ritter A 1:57.46 1(4)

20 Indian Creek A 1:57.74 1(5)

21 Carroll A 1:59.21 2(5)

22 Cass A 1:59.31 1(6)

23 Oak Hill A 2:00.48 2(6)

West Lafayette A DNS 4

PL Team Final Pts

12 FW Canterbury A 1:55.13

16 Fairfield A 1:56.96

18 Guerin Cath A 1:57.36

19 I Ritter A 1:57.46

20 Indian Creek A 1:57.74

22 Cass A 1:59.31

PL Team Final Pts

4 Northwestern A 1:51.90 10

9 S Bend St. Jo A 1:54.08

13 E Hancock A 1:55.22

15 Yorktown A 1:56.90

21 Carroll A 1:59.21

23 Oak Hill A 2:00.48

PL Team Final Pts

2 I Chatard A 1:49.56 16

6 Park Tudor A 1:52.97 6

7 Peru A 1:53.27 4

11 S Central A 1:54.91

14 Bremen A 1:55.73

17 Westview A 1:56.99



DirectAthletics MeetPro - Licensed to Indiana Wesleyan University #32

HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Women's 4 x 200m Relay  4 of 4

 

Men's Scores after 11 Events:

PL Team Final Pts

1 FW Concordia A 1:47.50 20

3 Thea Bowman A 1:49.91 12

5 Gary Wallace A 1:52.84 8

8 Bellmont A 1:53.31 2

10 Wheeler A 1:54.12

West Lafayette A DNS

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 71

2 Fairfield 42.5

3 Eastern 37.5

4 I Ritter 33

5 Andrean 32

5 Guerin Cath 32

7 Thea Bowman 28

8 Jimtown 23

9 Westview 22.5

10 Western 20

11 Southmont 18

12 South Knox 14

12 Rushville 14

14 Churubusco 10.5

14 Linton-Stockton 10

14 Yorktown 10

14 Waldron 10

18 Rochester 9.5

18 Bremen 9

20 Oak Hill 8

20 Northwestern 8

20 Wapahani 8

20 N Montgomery 8

20 Whitko 8

20 Park Tudor 8

26 Morgan Twnp 7

27 S Central 6

27 Borden 6

27 Gary Wallace 6

27 Morristown 6

27 Wheeler 6

32 NE Dubois 5

32 Hamilton Heights 5

34 Silver Creek 4

34 Daleville 4

34 Prairie Heights 4

37 Tri-West Hen 3

37 Peru 3

37 Lakeland 3

40 Forest Park 2.5

41 Scottsburg 2.5

42 Benton 2.5

43 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

44 E Hancock 2.5

44 Southwood 2



DirectAthletics MeetPro - Licensed to Indiana Wesleyan University #33

HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Women's Scores after 4 Events:

 

PL Team Pts

44 West Lafayette 2

44 Bluffton 2

44 Pike Central 2

49 Heritage Christ 1

49 Indian Creek 1

PL Team Pts

1 FW Concordia 40

2 Thea Bowman 21

3 Gary Wallace 17

4 Northwestern 16

4 I Chatard 16

6 Fremont 13

7 Bellmont 12

8 West Lafayette 10

9 Hamilton Heights 8

10 Park Tudor 6

10 Rochester 6

12 Maconaquah 5

12 Twin Lakes 5

14 Peru 4

14 Eastbrook 4

16 Northfield 3

16 Scottsburg 3

18 Bremen 2

18 Manchester 2

20 Western Boone 1

20 Brebeuf 1



DirectAthletics MeetPro - Licensed to Indiana Wesleyan University #34

HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Women's 4 x 400m Relay
HSR Records 1A-3A:	 Suel, Martin, Smith, Sefranka	Harding	4:02.50	

 

Women's 4 x 400m Relay  1 of 4

 

Women's 4 x 400m Relay  2 of 4

 

Women's 4 x 400m Relay  3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Bellmont A 4:11.31 20 4(1)

2 Oak Hill A 4:11.90 16 4(2)

3 FW Concordia A 4:20.15 12 4(3)

4 Park Tudor A 4:20.66 10 4(4)

5 Thea Bowman A 4:21.47 8 4(5)

6 I Ritter A 4:24.33 6 4(6)

7 Wheeler A 4:24.73 4 3(1)

8 Hamilton Heights A 4:25.94 2 3(2)

9 Southwood A 4:26.15 3(3)

10 Brown Co A 4:28.45 2(1)

11 Whitko A 4:28.52 3(4)

12 Frankton A 4:30.25 1(1)

13 Bremen A 4:31.62 2(2)

14 Danville A 4:32.26 2(3)

15 Twin Lakes A 4:32.76 1(2)

16 Mitchell A 4:33.66 2(4)

17 Cass A 4:34.93 3(5)

18 S Bend St. Jo A 4:35.54 2(5)

19 North Central A 4:35.61 1(3)

20 Fairfield A 4:36.64 1(4)

21 Edgewood A 4:37.52 3(6)

22 Jimtown A 4:38.74 1(5)

23 Brebeuf A 4:47.77 1(6)

Eastern A DNS 2

PL Team Final Pts

12 Frankton A 4:30.25

15 Twin Lakes A 4:32.76

19 North Central A 4:35.61

20 Fairfield A 4:36.64

22 Jimtown A 4:38.74

23 Brebeuf A 4:47.77

PL Team Final Pts

10 Brown Co A 4:28.45

13 Bremen A 4:31.62

14 Danville A 4:32.26

16 Mitchell A 4:33.66

18 S Bend St. Jo A 4:35.54

Eastern A DNS

PL Team Final Pts

7 Wheeler A 4:24.73 4

8 Hamilton Heights A 4:25.94 2

9 Southwood A 4:26.15

11 Whitko A 4:28.52

17 Cass A 4:34.93

21 Edgewood A 4:37.52



DirectAthletics MeetPro - Licensed to Indiana Wesleyan University #35

HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Women's 4 x 400m Relay  4 of 4

 

Men's Scores after 11 Events:

PL Team Final Pts

1 Bellmont A 4:11.31 20

2 Oak Hill A 4:11.90 16

3 FW Concordia A 4:20.15 12

4 Park Tudor A 4:20.66 10

5 Thea Bowman A 4:21.47 8

6 I Ritter A 4:24.33 6

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 71

2 Fairfield 42.5

3 Eastern 37.5

4 I Ritter 33

5 Andrean 32

5 Guerin Cath 32

7 Thea Bowman 28

8 Jimtown 23

9 Westview 22.5

10 Western 20

11 Southmont 18

12 South Knox 14

12 Rushville 14

14 Churubusco 10.5

14 Linton-Stockton 10

14 Yorktown 10

14 Waldron 10

18 Rochester 9.5

18 Bremen 9

20 Oak Hill 8

20 Northwestern 8

20 Wapahani 8

20 N Montgomery 8

20 Whitko 8

20 Park Tudor 8

26 Morgan Twnp 7

27 S Central 6

27 Borden 6

27 Gary Wallace 6

27 Morristown 6

27 Wheeler 6

32 NE Dubois 5

32 Hamilton Heights 5

34 Silver Creek 4

34 Daleville 4

34 Prairie Heights 4

37 Tri-West Hen 3

37 Peru 3

37 Lakeland 3

40 Forest Park 2.5

41 Scottsburg 2.5

42 Benton 2.5

43 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

44 E Hancock 2.5

44 Southwood 2



DirectAthletics MeetPro - Licensed to Indiana Wesleyan University #36

HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Women's Scores after 5 Events:

 

PL Team Pts

44 West Lafayette 2

44 Bluffton 2

44 Pike Central 2

49 Heritage Christ 1

49 Indian Creek 1

PL Team Pts

1 FW Concordia 52

2 Bellmont 32

3 Thea Bowman 29

4 Gary Wallace 17

5 Oak Hill 16

5 I Chatard 16

5 Park Tudor 16

5 Northwestern 16

9 Fremont 13

10 Hamilton Heights 10

10 West Lafayette 10

12 Rochester 6

12 I Ritter 6

14 Twin Lakes 5

14 Maconaquah 5

16 Wheeler 4

16 Eastbrook 4

16 Peru 4

19 Northfield 3

19 Scottsburg 3

21 Manchester 2

21 Bremen 2

23 Brebeuf 1

23 Western Boone 1



DirectAthletics MeetPro - Licensed to Indiana Wesleyan University #37

HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Women's 4 x 800m Relay
HSR Records 1A-3A:	 A Burch, M Davis, H O'Brien, E Wessel	Indianapolis	9:41.31	

 

Women's 4 x 800m Relay  1 of 2

 

Women's 4 x 800m Relay  2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Eastern A 9:26.38* 20 2(1)

2 West Lafayette A 9:48.51 16 2(2)

3 Bellmont A 10:04.53 12 2(3)

4 Culver A 10:16.26 10 2(4)

5 Guerin Cath A 10:19.80 8 2(5)

6 Wheeler A 10:20.44 6 2(6)

7 Cass A 10:25.61 4 2(7)

8 Greencastle A 10:30.48 2 2(8)

9 Benton A 10:34.77 1(1)

10 Oak Hill A 10:35.80 2(9)

11 Whitko A 10:37.93 1(2)

12 Western A 10:39.97 2(10)

13 Cloverdale A 10:48.06 1(3)

14 Tri-County A 10:51.94 1(4)

15 Northfield A 10:55.37 1(5)

16 Fairfield A 10:57.11 1(6)

17 S Bend St. Jo A 10:58.49 1(7)

18 Tri-West Hen A 10:59.38 1(8)

19 E Hancock A 11:02.60 1(9)

20 Brebeuf A 11:07.63 2(11)

21 FW Luers A 11:11.94 1(10)

22 Wapahani A 11:18.14 1(11)

23 Yorktown A 11:18.45 1(12)

24 Westview A 11:20.12 1(13)

FW Concordia A DNS 2

PL Team Final Pts

9 Benton A 10:34.77

11 Whitko A 10:37.93

13 Cloverdale A 10:48.06

14 Tri-County A 10:51.94

15 Northfield A 10:55.37

16 Fairfield A 10:57.11

17 S Bend St. Jo A 10:58.49

18 Tri-West Hen A 10:59.38

19 E Hancock A 11:02.60

21 FW Luers A 11:11.94

22 Wapahani A 11:18.14

23 Yorktown A 11:18.45

24 Westview A 11:20.12

PL Team Final Pts

1 Eastern A 9:26.38* 20

2 West Lafayette A 9:48.51 16

3 Bellmont A 10:04.53 12

4 Culver A 10:16.26 10

5 Guerin Cath A 10:19.80 8

6 Wheeler A 10:20.44 6

7 Cass A 10:25.61 4

8 Greencastle A 10:30.48 2

10 Oak Hill A 10:35.80



DirectAthletics MeetPro - Licensed to Indiana Wesleyan University #38

HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Men's Scores after 11 Events:

12 Western A 10:39.97

20 Brebeuf A 11:07.63

FW Concordia A DNS

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 71

2 Fairfield 42.5

3 Eastern 37.5

4 I Ritter 33

5 Andrean 32

5 Guerin Cath 32

7 Thea Bowman 28

8 Jimtown 23

9 Westview 22.5

10 Western 20

11 Southmont 18

12 South Knox 14

12 Rushville 14

14 Churubusco 10.5

14 Linton-Stockton 10

14 Yorktown 10

14 Waldron 10

18 Rochester 9.5

18 Bremen 9

20 Oak Hill 8

20 Northwestern 8

20 Wapahani 8

20 N Montgomery 8

20 Whitko 8

20 Park Tudor 8

26 Morgan Twnp 7

27 S Central 6

27 Borden 6

27 Gary Wallace 6

27 Morristown 6

27 Wheeler 6

32 NE Dubois 5

32 Hamilton Heights 5

34 Silver Creek 4

34 Daleville 4

34 Prairie Heights 4

37 Tri-West Hen 3

37 Peru 3

37 Lakeland 3

40 Forest Park 2.5

41 Scottsburg 2.5

42 Benton 2.5

43 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

44 E Hancock 2.5

44 Southwood 2

44 West Lafayette 2

44 Bluffton 2

44 Pike Central 2

49 Heritage Christ 1

49 Indian Creek 1



DirectAthletics MeetPro - Licensed to Indiana Wesleyan University #39

HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Women's Scores after 6 Events:

 

PL Team Pts

1 FW Concordia 52

2 Bellmont 44

3 Thea Bowman 29

4 West Lafayette 26

5 Eastern 20

6 Gary Wallace 17

7 I Chatard 16

7 Northwestern 16

7 Oak Hill 16

7 Park Tudor 16

11 Fremont 13

12 Hamilton Heights 10

12 Wheeler 10

12 Culver 10

15 Guerin Cath 8

16 Rochester 6

16 I Ritter 6

18 Twin Lakes 5

18 Maconaquah 5

20 Cass 4

20 Peru 4

20 Eastbrook 4

23 Scottsburg 3

23 Northfield 3

25 Greencastle 2

25 Bremen 2

25 Manchester 2

28 Brebeuf 1

28 Western Boone 1



DirectAthletics MeetPro - Licensed to Indiana Wesleyan University #40

HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Women's 4000mDMR
HSR Records 1A-3A:	 S Wagner, A Ewing, B Neeley, B Neeley	Eastern (Gre	12:41.65	

 

Women's 4000mDMR  1 of 2

 

Women's 4000mDMR  2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Eastern A 12:20.12* 20 2(1)

2 West Lafayette A 12:33.66* 16 2(2)

3 Fremont A 13:20.12 12 2(3)

4 FW Canterbury A 13:20.99 10 2(4)

5 Rochester A 13:21.87 8 1(1)

6 Greencastle A 13:30.06 6 2(5)

7 S Bend St. Jo A 13:33.23 4 2(6)

8 S Central A 13:34.33 2 2(7)

9 Oak Hill A 13:35.34 2(8)

10 Heritage Christ A 13:35.55 2(9)

11 Guerin Cath A 13:44.26 2(10)

12 Twin Lakes A 13:45.92 1(2)

13 Southwood A 13:49.06 2(11)

14 Eastbrook A 13:56.63 1(3)

15 Northfield A 14:01.70 1(4)

16 Culver A 14:01.85 2(12)

17 Brebeuf A 14:03.75 1(5)

18 Bremen A 14:04.90 1(6)

19 Tri-County A 14:09.31 1(7)

20 Western A 14:09.36 1(8)

21 Manchester A 14:18.84 1(9)

22 Bellmont A 14:28.79 1(10)

23 Benton A 14:50.05 1(11)

PL Team Final Pts

5 Rochester A 13:21.87 8

12 Twin Lakes A 13:45.92

14 Eastbrook A 13:56.63

15 Northfield A 14:01.70

17 Brebeuf A 14:03.75

18 Bremen A 14:04.90

19 Tri-County A 14:09.31

20 Western A 14:09.36

21 Manchester A 14:18.84

22 Bellmont A 14:28.79

23 Benton A 14:50.05

PL Team Final Pts

1 Eastern A 12:20.12* 20

2 West Lafayette A 12:33.66* 16

3 Fremont A 13:20.12 12

4 FW Canterbury A 13:20.99 10

6 Greencastle A 13:30.06 6

7 S Bend St. Jo A 13:33.23 4

8 S Central A 13:34.33 2

9 Oak Hill A 13:35.34

10 Heritage Christ A 13:35.55

11 Guerin Cath A 13:44.26

13 Southwood A 13:49.06

16 Culver A 14:01.85



DirectAthletics MeetPro - Licensed to Indiana Wesleyan University #41

HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Men's Scores after 11 Events:

 

Women's Scores after 7 Events:

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 71

2 Fairfield 42.5

3 Eastern 37.5

4 I Ritter 33

5 Andrean 32

5 Guerin Cath 32

7 Thea Bowman 28

8 Jimtown 23

9 Westview 22.5

10 Western 20

11 Southmont 18

12 South Knox 14

12 Rushville 14

14 Churubusco 10.5

14 Linton-Stockton 10

14 Yorktown 10

14 Waldron 10

18 Rochester 9.5

18 Bremen 9

20 Oak Hill 8

20 Northwestern 8

20 Wapahani 8

20 N Montgomery 8

20 Whitko 8

20 Park Tudor 8

26 Morgan Twnp 7

27 S Central 6

27 Borden 6

27 Gary Wallace 6

27 Morristown 6

27 Wheeler 6

32 NE Dubois 5

32 Hamilton Heights 5

34 Silver Creek 4

34 Daleville 4

34 Prairie Heights 4

37 Tri-West Hen 3

37 Peru 3

37 Lakeland 3

40 Forest Park 2.5

41 Scottsburg 2.5

42 Benton 2.5

43 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

44 E Hancock 2.5

44 Southwood 2

44 West Lafayette 2

44 Bluffton 2

44 Pike Central 2

49 Heritage Christ 1

49 Indian Creek 1

PL Team Pts

1 FW Concordia 52



DirectAthletics MeetPro - Licensed to Indiana Wesleyan University #42

HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

PL Team Pts

2 Bellmont 44

3 West Lafayette 42

4 Eastern 40

5 Thea Bowman 29

6 Fremont 25

7 Gary Wallace 17

8 Oak Hill 16

8 I Chatard 16

8 Park Tudor 16

8 Northwestern 16

12 Rochester 14

13 Wheeler 10

13 Hamilton Heights 10

13 Culver 10

13 FW Canterbury 10

17 Guerin Cath 8

17 Greencastle 8

19 I Ritter 6

20 Maconaquah 5

20 Twin Lakes 5

22 Peru 4

22 Cass 4

22 Eastbrook 4

22 S Bend St. Jo 4

26 Scottsburg 3

26 Northfield 3

28 Bremen 2

28 Manchester 2

28 S Central 2

31 Western Boone 1

31 Brebeuf 1



DirectAthletics MeetPro - Licensed to Indiana Wesleyan University #43

HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Women's High Jump
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Angie Bradburn	Norwell	6' 0"	

 

Men's Scores after 11 Events:

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Moffit, Janae Oak Hill 5' 5" 5' 5" 10

2 Goldsmith, Rylee Batesville 5' 4" 5' 4" 8

3 Hankenson, Bailee Bellmont 5' 2" 5' 2" 6

4 Wagner, Sarah Eastern 5' 2" 5' 2" 4.5

4 Worl, Bailey Carroll 5' 2" 5' 2" 4.5

6 Coan, Rebecca I Chatard 5' 0" 5' 0" 3

7 Moore, Joy Jimtown 5' 0" 5' 0" 2

8 Wilson, Samantha Union 5' 0" 5' 0" 0.33

8 Payne, Sydney S Central 5' 0" 5' 0" 0.33

8 Duryea, Nicole Jimtown 5' 0" 5' 0" 0.33

11 Steffen, Morgan Bluffton 5' 0" 5' 0"

12 Brown, Ashley Eastbrook 4' 10" 4' 10"

13 Smith, Ashley Bluffton 4' 10" 4' 10"

13 Eurit, Maddie Cass 4' 10" 4' 10"

13 Parker, Hannah I Chatard 4' 10" 4' 10"

16 Brown, Sophie Fairfield 4' 10" 4' 10"

16 Jones, Caitlin Western Boone 4' 10" 4' 10"

16 Terrill, Miranda Whitko 4' 10" 4' 10"

16 Harvey, Summer Adams Central 4' 10" 4' 10"

Seidle, Alexis Mitchell NH

Muselman, Kristen South Adams NH

Hueni, Nicole Bremen NH

Wright, Julia Westview NH

Russell, Lydia Danville NH

Pippenger, Danielle Churubusco NH

Robinson, Sasha Brown Co NH

Cheatham, Deborah South Putnam NH

Saylor, Brooke Eastbrook NH

Key, Kelsey Frankton NH

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 71

2 Fairfield 42.5

3 Eastern 37.5

4 I Ritter 33

5 Andrean 32

5 Guerin Cath 32

7 Thea Bowman 28

8 Jimtown 23

9 Westview 22.5

10 Western 20

11 Southmont 18

12 South Knox 14

12 Rushville 14

14 Churubusco 10.5

14 Linton-Stockton 10

14 Yorktown 10

14 Waldron 10

18 Rochester 9.5

18 Bremen 9

20 Oak Hill 8

20 Northwestern 8

20 Wapahani 8



DirectAthletics MeetPro - Licensed to Indiana Wesleyan University #44

HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Women's Scores after 8 Events:

PL Team Pts

20 N Montgomery 8

20 Whitko 8

20 Park Tudor 8

26 Morgan Twnp 7

27 S Central 6

27 Borden 6

27 Gary Wallace 6

27 Morristown 6

27 Wheeler 6

32 NE Dubois 5

32 Hamilton Heights 5

34 Silver Creek 4

34 Daleville 4

34 Prairie Heights 4

37 Tri-West Hen 3

37 Peru 3

37 Lakeland 3

40 Forest Park 2.5

41 Scottsburg 2.5

42 Benton 2.5

43 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

44 E Hancock 2.5

44 Southwood 2

44 West Lafayette 2

44 Bluffton 2

44 Pike Central 2

49 Heritage Christ 1

49 Indian Creek 1

PL Team Pts

1 FW Concordia 52

2 Bellmont 50

3 Eastern 44.5

4 West Lafayette 42

5 Thea Bowman 29

6 Oak Hill 26

7 Fremont 25

8 I Chatard 19

9 Gary Wallace 17

10 Park Tudor 16

10 Northwestern 16

12 Rochester 14

13 Culver 10

13 FW Canterbury 10

13 Wheeler 10

13 Hamilton Heights 10

17 Batesville 8

17 Greencastle 8

17 Guerin Cath 8

20 I Ritter 6

21 Twin Lakes 5

21 Maconaquah 5

23 Carroll 4.5

23 Eastbrook 4

23 Peru 4

23 S Bend St. Jo 4
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

PL Team Pts

23 Cass 4

28 Scottsburg 3

28 Northfield 3

30 Jimtown 2.33

31 S Central 2.33

31 Bremen 2

31 Manchester 2

34 Western Boone 1

34 Brebeuf 1

36 Union 0.33



DirectAthletics MeetPro - Licensed to Indiana Wesleyan University #46

HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Women's Pole Vault
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Kendra Boesecker	South Knox	11' 9"	

 

Men's Scores after 11 Events:

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Brown, Sophie Fairfield 11' 10" 11' 10" 10

2 Spier, Jocelyn Jimtown 9' 0" 9' 0" 8

3 Klingensmith, Rachel Bellmont 8' 6" 8' 6" 6

4 Robertson, Emily Cass 8' 6" 8' 6" 4.5

4 Carpenter, Becca S Bend St. Jo 8' 6" 8' 6" 4.5

6 Schueler, Megan Bellmont 8' 6" 8' 6" 3

7 Clark, Abby Clinton Prairie 8' 6" 8' 6" 2

8 Wong, Alex S Bend St. Jo 8' 0" 8' 0" 1

9 Bengtsson, Emma Cass 8' 0" 8' 0"

10 Brady, Emily Brown Co 8' 0" 8' 0"

11 Wannemuehler, Kathleen Guerin Cath 8' 0" 8' 0"

12 Mikell, Sarah Brebeuf 8' 0" 8' 0"

13 Miller, Rachel Jimtown 7' 0" 7' 0"

13 Carder, Josslyn Eastbrook 7' 0" 7' 0"

13 Kiefer, Nicki Danville 7' 0" 7' 0"

13 Gamble, Erika Westview 7' 0" 7' 0"

13 Myroup, Hope S Central 7' 0" 7' 0"

13 Wirth, Chelsea Southmont 7' 0" 7' 0"

13 Ropes, Macey Carroll 7' 0" 7' 0"

20 Rogers, Harley Brown Co 7' 0" 7' 0"

21 Barrett, Brittany Southmont 7' 0" 7' 0"

Stump, Katelyn N Montgomery NH

Green, Emily Brebeuf NH

Armbruster, Chloe Fairfield NH

Wirth, Alexandria Batesville NH

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 71

2 Fairfield 42.5

3 Eastern 37.5

4 I Ritter 33

5 Andrean 32

5 Guerin Cath 32

7 Thea Bowman 28

8 Jimtown 23

9 Westview 22.5

10 Western 20

11 Southmont 18

12 South Knox 14

12 Rushville 14

14 Churubusco 10.5

14 Linton-Stockton 10

14 Yorktown 10

14 Waldron 10

18 Rochester 9.5

18 Bremen 9

20 Oak Hill 8

20 Northwestern 8

20 Wapahani 8

20 N Montgomery 8

20 Whitko 8

20 Park Tudor 8

26 Morgan Twnp 7
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HSR Small Schools (1A-3A) (3/16/2013)	 Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

 

Women's Scores after 9 Events:

PL Team Pts

27 S Central 6

27 Borden 6

27 Gary Wallace 6

27 Morristown 6

27 Wheeler 6

32 NE Dubois 5

32 Hamilton Heights 5

34 Silver Creek 4

34 Daleville 4

34 Prairie Heights 4

37 Tri-West Hen 3

37 Peru 3

37 Lakeland 3

40 Forest Park 2.5

41 Scottsburg 2.5

42 Benton 2.5

43 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

44 E Hancock 2.5

44 Southwood 2

44 West Lafayette 2

44 Bluffton 2

44 Pike Central 2

49 Heritage Christ 1

49 Indian Creek 1

PL Team Pts

1 Bellmont 59

2 FW Concordia 52

3 Eastern 44.5

4 West Lafayette 42

5 Thea Bowman 29

6 Oak Hill 26

7 Fremont 25

8 I Chatard 19

9 Gary Wallace 17

10 Park Tudor 16

10 Northwestern 16

12 Rochester 14

13 Jimtown 10.33

13 Fairfield 10

13 FW Canterbury 10

13 Culver 10

13 Hamilton Heights 10

13 Wheeler 10

19 S Bend St. Jo 9.5

20 Cass 8.5

20 Greencastle 8

20 Guerin Cath 8

20 Batesville 8

24 I Ritter 6

25 Maconaquah 5

25 Twin Lakes 5

27 Carroll 4.5

27 Eastbrook 4

27 Peru 4

30 Northfield 3
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PL Team Pts

30 Scottsburg 3

32 S Central 2.33

32 Bremen 2

32 Manchester 2

32 Clinton Prairie 2

36 Western Boone 1

36 Brebeuf 1

38 Union 0.33
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Women's Long Jump
HSR Records 1A-3A:	LaShonda Harper	Harding	19' 3.50"	

 

Men's Scores after 11 Events:

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Meier, Sophie I Chatard 17' 11.50" 17' 11.50" 10

2 Brown, Sierra Hamilton Heights 17' 8.25" 17' 8.25" 8

3 Hankenson, Holly Bellmont 17' 7.25" 17' 7.25" 6

4 James, Shawntel Jimtown 16' 9.75" 16' 9.75" 5

5 Mitchell, Baylee Western Boone 16' 6" 16' 6" 4

6 Swartz, Mariah Cass 16' 4.75" 16' 4.75" 3

7 Bower, Michelle West Lafayette 16' 3.75" 16' 3.75" 2

8 Miller, Katie Yorktown 16' 2.75" 16' 2.75" 1

9 Bengtsson, Emma Cass 16' 1" 16' 1"

10 Secor, Katie Jimtown 15' 8" 15' 8"

11 Johnson, Taylor S Central 15' 7.50" 15' 7.50"

12 Pippenger, Danielle Churubusco 15' 6.75" 15' 6.75"

14 Hales, Grace Westview 15' 5" 15' 5"

15 Finnell, Alexis I Ritter 15' 4" 15' 4"

15 Fidler, Macy Linton-Stockton 15' 6.75" 15' 6.75"

16 Daanen, Kaitlyn Northwestern 15' 3.25" 15' 3.25"

17 Brady, Emily Brown Co 15' 1" 15' 1"

18 Case, Briona Adams Central 15' 0.50" 15' 0.50"

19 Scott, Ally North White 14' 8.75" 14' 8.75"

20 Harper, Christine Oak Hill 14' 8" 14' 8"

Gann, Kaley Bremen FOUL

Hodson, Morgan North Miami FOUL

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 71

2 Fairfield 42.5

3 Eastern 37.5

4 I Ritter 33

5 Andrean 32

5 Guerin Cath 32

7 Thea Bowman 28

8 Jimtown 23

9 Westview 22.5

10 Western 20

11 Southmont 18

12 South Knox 14

12 Rushville 14

14 Churubusco 10.5

14 Linton-Stockton 10

14 Yorktown 10

14 Waldron 10

18 Rochester 9.5

18 Bremen 9

20 Oak Hill 8

20 Northwestern 8

20 Wapahani 8

20 N Montgomery 8

20 Whitko 8

20 Park Tudor 8

26 Morgan Twnp 7

27 S Central 6

27 Borden 6

27 Gary Wallace 6
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Women's Scores after 10 Events:

PL Team Pts

27 Morristown 6

27 Wheeler 6

32 NE Dubois 5

32 Hamilton Heights 5

34 Silver Creek 4

34 Daleville 4

34 Prairie Heights 4

37 Tri-West Hen 3

37 Peru 3

37 Lakeland 3

40 Forest Park 2.5

41 Scottsburg 2.5

42 Benton 2.5

43 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

44 E Hancock 2.5

44 Southwood 2

44 West Lafayette 2

44 Bluffton 2

44 Pike Central 2

49 Heritage Christ 1

49 Indian Creek 1

PL Team Pts

1 Bellmont 65

2 FW Concordia 52

3 Eastern 44.5

3 West Lafayette 44

5 Thea Bowman 29

5 I Chatard 29

7 Oak Hill 26

8 Fremont 25

9 Hamilton Heights 18

10 Gary Wallace 17

11 Park Tudor 16

11 Northwestern 16

13 Jimtown 15.33

14 Rochester 14

15 Cass 11.5

16 Fairfield 10

16 Wheeler 10

16 FW Canterbury 10

16 Culver 10

20 S Bend St. Jo 9.5

21 Greencastle 8

21 Batesville 8

21 Guerin Cath 8

24 I Ritter 6

25 Maconaquah 5

25 Western Boone 5

25 Twin Lakes 5

28 Carroll 4.5

28 Eastbrook 4

28 Peru 4

31 Northfield 3

31 Scottsburg 3

33 S Central 2.33
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PL Team Pts

33 Bremen 2

33 Clinton Prairie 2

33 Manchester 2

37 Brebeuf 1

37 Yorktown 1

39 Union 0.33
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Women's Shot Put
HSR Records 1A-3A:	Cassandra Wertman	Southridge	46' 10"	

 

Women's Shot Put  1 of 2

 

Women's Shot Put  2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts Heat(HPL)

1 Hazlewood, Micaela Linton-Stockton 41' 3" 41' 3" 10 2(1)

2 Lawson, Alyssa Edgewood 38' 3" 38' 3" 8 2(2)

3 Mitchel, Hannah South Adams 37' 5.25" 37' 5.25" 6 2(3)

4 Bahler, Alisha Tri-County 37' 2.75" 37' 2.75" 5 2(4)

5 Mitchel, Leah South Adams 37' 1.75" 37' 1.75" 4 1(1)

6 Smith, Sierra Fairfield 36' 5.75" 36' 5.75" 3 2(5)

7 Heckaman, Leah Culver 36' 3.50" 36' 3.50" 2 2(6)

8 Lenihan, Jessica Greencastle 35' 10" 35' 10" 1 2(7)

9 Monk, Katie Churubusco 35' 6.50" 35' 6.50" 2(8)

10 Richardson, Alexa Southmont 35' 3.50" 35' 3.50" 2(9)

11 Brooks, Megan Charlestown 35' 3" 35' 3" 1(2)

12 York, Kayla Hanover Central 35' 0" 35' 0" 2(10)

13 Herniak, Bethani Madison Grant 34' 11.50" 34' 11.50" 1(3)

14 Hoskins, Jessica Brown Co 33' 9.50" 33' 9.50" 2(11)

15 Ellinger, Shauna Rochester 33' 4.50" 33' 4.50" 1(4)

16 Moore, Dasia I Ritter 33' 0.50" 33' 0.50" 1(5)

17 Dvorscak, Caitlin North Judson 32' 7" 32' 7" 1(6)

18 Hoffman, Rachel NE Dubois 32' 3.25" 32' 3.25" 1(7)

19 Shepherd, Katie Oak Hill 31' 9.50" 31' 9.50" 2(12)

20 Reverman, Cassie Batesville 31' 9" 31' 9" 1(8)

21 Hatcher, Allison Hamilton Heights 30' 11.50" 30' 11.50" 1(9)

22 Krichbaum, Kle Benton 30' 9.75" 30' 9.75" 1(10)

23 Wines, Katherine Clinton Prairie 30' 7.50" 30' 7.50" 1(11)

24 Kahler, Cosette Fairfield 30' 5" 30' 5" 1(12)

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

5 Mitchel, Leah South Adams 37' 1.75" 37' 1.75" 4

11 Brooks, Megan Charlestown 35' 3" 35' 3"

13 Herniak, Bethani Madison Grant 34' 11.50" 34' 11.50"

15 Ellinger, Shauna Rochester 33' 4.50" 33' 4.50"

16 Moore, Dasia I Ritter 33' 0.50" 33' 0.50"

17 Dvorscak, Caitlin North Judson 32' 7" 32' 7"

18 Hoffman, Rachel NE Dubois 32' 3.25" 32' 3.25"

20 Reverman, Cassie Batesville 31' 9" 31' 9"

21 Hatcher, Allison Hamilton Heights 30' 11.50" 30' 11.50"

22 Krichbaum, Kle Benton 30' 9.75" 30' 9.75"

23 Wines, Katherine Clinton Prairie 30' 7.50" 30' 7.50"

24 Kahler, Cosette Fairfield 30' 5" 30' 5"

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Hazlewood, Micaela Linton-Stockton 41' 3" 41' 3" 10

2 Lawson, Alyssa Edgewood 38' 3" 38' 3" 8

3 Mitchel, Hannah South Adams 37' 5.25" 37' 5.25" 6

4 Bahler, Alisha Tri-County 37' 2.75" 37' 2.75" 5

6 Smith, Sierra Fairfield 36' 5.75" 36' 5.75" 3

7 Heckaman, Leah Culver 36' 3.50" 36' 3.50" 2

8 Lenihan, Jessica Greencastle 35' 10" 35' 10" 1

9 Monk, Katie Churubusco 35' 6.50" 35' 6.50"

10 Richardson, Alexa Southmont 35' 3.50" 35' 3.50"

12 York, Kayla Hanover Central 35' 0" 35' 0"

14 Hoskins, Jessica Brown Co 33' 9.50" 33' 9.50"
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Men's Scores after 11 Events:

 

Women's Scores after 11 Events:

19 Shepherd, Katie Oak Hill 31' 9.50" 31' 9.50"

PL Team Pts

1 Brebeuf 71

2 Fairfield 42.5

3 Eastern 37.5

4 I Ritter 33

5 Andrean 32

5 Guerin Cath 32

7 Thea Bowman 28

8 Jimtown 23

9 Westview 22.5

10 Western 20

11 Southmont 18

12 South Knox 14

12 Rushville 14

14 Churubusco 10.5

14 Linton-Stockton 10

14 Yorktown 10

14 Waldron 10

18 Rochester 9.5

18 Bremen 9

20 Oak Hill 8

20 Northwestern 8

20 Wapahani 8

20 N Montgomery 8

20 Whitko 8

20 Park Tudor 8

26 Morgan Twnp 7

27 S Central 6

27 Borden 6

27 Gary Wallace 6

27 Morristown 6

27 Wheeler 6

32 NE Dubois 5

32 Hamilton Heights 5

34 Silver Creek 4

34 Daleville 4

34 Prairie Heights 4

37 Tri-West Hen 3

37 Peru 3

37 Lakeland 3

40 Forest Park 2.5

41 Scottsburg 2.5

42 Benton 2.5

43 S Bend St. Jo 2.5

44 E Hancock 2.5

44 Southwood 2

44 West Lafayette 2

44 Bluffton 2

44 Pike Central 2

49 Heritage Christ 1

49 Indian Creek 1
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1 Bellmont 65

2 FW Concordia 52

3 Eastern 44.5

3 West Lafayette 44

5 I Chatard 29

5 Thea Bowman 29

7 Oak Hill 26

8 Fremont 25

9 Hamilton Heights 18

10 Gary Wallace 17

11 Park Tudor 16

11 Northwestern 16

13 Jimtown 15.33

14 Rochester 14

15 Fairfield 13

16 Culver 12

17 Cass 11.5

18 South Adams 10

18 Wheeler 10

18 Linton-Stockton 10

18 FW Canterbury 10

22 S Bend St. Jo 9.5

22 Greencastle 9

24 Edgewood 8

24 Guerin Cath 8

24 Batesville 8

27 I Ritter 6

28 Western Boone 5

28 Twin Lakes 5

28 Maconaquah 5

28 Tri-County 5

32 Carroll 4.5

32 Peru 4

32 Eastbrook 4

35 Northfield 3

35 Scottsburg 3

37 S Central 2.33

37 Bremen 2

37 Manchester 2

37 Clinton Prairie 2

41 Yorktown 1

41 Brebeuf 1

43 Union 0.33


